
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2256. 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 29
TH   

NOVEMBER, 2016/ AGRAHAYANA 8, 1938 

(SAKA)
 

 

CADRE REVIEW OF EXECUTIVE OFFICERS OF BSF 

 

2256. SHRI A. ARUNMOZHITHEVAN: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government has approved the cadre review of Group "A" 

Executive Officers of the Border Security Forces (BSF); 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

 

(c) whether it is a fact that the cadre review is likely to create over 370 

additional posts of high ranks; and 

 

(d) if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU) 

 

(a) to (d):  The third Cadre Review of BSF Group ‘A’ Executive Officers has 

already been done and approved in September, 2016.  A net creation of 74 posts 

has been approved in 3rd Cadre Review as under: 

 

S. No. Name of Post No. of Post 

1. Addl. Director General 01 

2. Inspector General 19 

3. Dy. Inspector General 13 

4. Commandant 93 

5. Second-In-Command 264 

6. Assistant Commandant 14 

7. Deputy Commandant (-) 330 

 Net Creation 74 

 

***** 



 


